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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum.
DEPARTMENT. OF JUSTICE

I-

TO ^ Director -.,'> ^ ■• ; * .- <> '&. < > : ? ^;
Federal Bureau, of Investigation.'

date: ... July 1 Si.1969

FMV :WSL:ehg' . - - ’-<v i’’ 
166-12C-1. < :<V.?-;W<’-

FROM : Fred M. Vinson, Jr. ■ 
Assistant Attorney General.. 
Criminal Division.. ; ,

. subject: ASSASSINATION OF ' 
SENATOR ROBERT F. ffiMJl' 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA <

/ - This is in reference to your memorandum dated. ’
" June 14, 1968, inquiring as to whether steps shouldhe 

taken by^the Bureau to. arrange an interview of Mrs. Ethel-'

We understand that Los Angeles Assistant District.
. Attorney John Howard and Sergeants Patchett and IJacArthur

■'■ j.of the Los Angeles Police Department have teen in touch-. ~
with ^representative of the Kennedy family to arrange an . 
interview in connection with their investigation of the • 
pending prosecution in Los Angeles of the suspected assassin,- • 
Sirhan^Bishara Sirhan. We have been advised that upon coin- . 
pletioii of any interview by the Los Angeles District Attorney’s- 
office^ and the Los Angeles Police Department copies of' the 

[--interview wm.be made available. We, therefore, would hold . .
in abeyance any decision oh an interview’of Irs. Kennedy by. : - 
agents’of the Federal Bureau-of Investigation until the: '

■ investigation has been substantially completed, ’ and we • - ’ > ;
; have had an opportunity to review the results of the inter-.- - . .• 
i ’ view ’of T-irs.' Kennedy, 'arranged- by the Los. Angeles authorities,

7.

e^th*
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1S62 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010*10#

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
'To :. SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/2^/68

from .J SA RHEAD RICHARDS,' JR.

subject: KENSALT

Re memo of SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR. dated 
7/18/68. .

• Referenced memo reflects that a Hollywood Park 
auto pa^Jmig ticket No. 59600 was located in the car belonging 
to SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN after the assassination of Senator 
ROBERT. F. KENNEDY.

On 7/24/68, Mr. ANTHONY TREEBOW, Operations Office, 
Hollywood Park Race Track, advised 'that he was unable to 
determine by the number alone the date or approximate date 
when the above numbered parking ticket was used. He stated 
that he would have to know more details concerning the color 
and contents of the ticket in order to determine anything 
further.

LEAD

' It is suggested that SA R.L. LA JEUNESSE, JR. 
contact the Los Angeles Police Department, who is in 
possession of the original parking ticket above described 
and will determine what further investigation they have 
conducted concerning this matter and obtain further 
identifying data concerning the parking ticket.

The referenced memo also makes reference to a 
Richfield Credit Card which was found in the vehicle 
belonging to SIRHAN. On 7/24/68, information concerning this 
receipt was furnished to Mr. FRANK EWS, Security Officer, 
Richfield Oil.Company, Los Angeles,/California, and he 
advised that the files of that company reflected no credit 
card issued to the name of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN. He further 
stated that based upon the information which was furnished to

^R/Jmb/



LA 56-156

him on this date he was unable to determine the name of the 
individual to whom this credit card belonged. He stated 
that it would be best to obtain the original receipt or 
a copy thereof to furnish him an adequate description of 
the receipt and the information contained on it.

LEAD

SA LA JEUNESSE will contact the Los Angeles Police 
Department to determine what further investigation they 
have conducted concerning this credit card receipt and will . 
attempt to obtain a suitable copy of .it-in the event further 
contact needs to be made with the Richfield Oil Company.

--2 -



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI-

Date: 8/1/68

Transmit the following in__________________________ :_____________ 2_____________L_________|
(Type in plaintext or code) I

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL__________________________________ |
(Priority) ■

TO:

FROM

DIRECTOR, FBI

;^;SAC, LOS ANGELES

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(Bufile l|l|.-38861)
(LA !|1|.-1^)

KENSALT
(Bufile 62-587)

' (LA 56-156)

Re Richmond airteT 7/26/68 concerning information 
furnished by ROBERT C. CALLAHAN.concerning "B^DDY” JENSEN.

Re: .JOHN A^^NSEN, aka. " Buddy']/fbn sen

New Haven should contact Mr. JENSEN and have him 
clarify the source of his remarks as to what meetings, he attended 
where the deaths of MARTIN LUTHER KING and Senator ROBERT F.
KENNEDY were dl^iussed* FD-302 should be submitted.

R^naoad is requested to submit interview of CALLAHAN 
on FD-302yW Los Angeles, as well'as interview of FRANK 
GOODPASSM— ‘ ~

AdditionaL/leads to interview ARTHURyfRWLN at Lima, 
Ohio, and BILL WTT^ON at Nashville will be hp»W in abeyance 
until results of/contact with JENSEN are known.

6
2
2
1

- Bureau (AM)
- Memphis (AM)
- New Haven (AM)
- Richmond (AM)

2 - Los Angeles

XT? 56-156) 
W JN: cnj_________

Sent M Per-

OFFICE COPY
Approved:______________________________ >_

Special Agent in Charge



D-36 (Rev, S,2M4)

ransmit the- following in

taJ®.

TO DIRECTOR, EBI

F B I

Date: 7—26—68

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

EROM; SAC, RICHMOND

SUBJECT: MURKIN
. . (BUFILE 44-38861)

(RH.44-657)
(?)

KENSALT 
(RH 62-2248)

(RUC)

______ President, Goode
Motors, Inc., Bristol, Tenn., Dodge Dealer, advised that about 
Mew 18, 1968, he attended a conference of the National 
Automobile Dealers Association truck meeting at the ericana 
Hotel, Miami Beach, Fla., and one evening during d^ 
was with group of people which included "BUDDY'” SEN, GMO 
truck dealer, Fairfield, Conn., when JENSEN madejfeome statements 
to the effect he had attended some meetings and w 'what 
Vias going to happen to MARTIN LUTHER KING and "BOBBY" KENNEDY. 
JENSEN reportedly said that KENNEDY would be killed and that 
he would neve? get into office. JENSEN did not mention what 
meetings he had attended or where the meetings were held. 
CALLAHAN said JENSEN had been drinking, he (CALLAHAN) had 
never wet him before d there was some discussion concerning 
JENSEN's comments ng the people present. CALLAHAN advised 
that.FRANK GOODPAS JR., Goodpasture Motor Company,
Bristol, VaT^ asjweil as a man from Nashville, Tenn., and 
one fpom Ohio, may have heard the comments of JENSEN. 
Hq said GOODPASTURE was a good friend of JENSEN and he would 
be able to evaluate JENSEN and his remarks

er he

6 - Bureau (3 - 44-38861) 2
(3 - (KENSAIff) . 3

2 - Memphis (Info.) ... .
lips Angeles (info.)

2 - New Haven (Info.) .
win (17). . 

FBI- LOS ANGELES

Approved: —^—___________________ ,______ Sent M Per-----------------------------
Special Agent in Charge



j?H 44-657 
62-2248

Or} 7^25-68. FRANK GOODPASTURE. -JR.. ■. Goodpasture 
Motor Company, Bristol, Va., advise^he has known JOHN A. 
JENSEN, aka "Buddy," General Motor Service and Truck. Company, 
380 {State Street Extension, Fairfield, Conn., since . 
1959 and he hap always found him to be a person of high 
moral?, character and reputation. He said he attended the 
dinner at the Americana Hotel, Miami Beach, Fla, during the 
conference of the National Automobile Dealer.Association, 
truck meeting, that JOHN A. JENSEN was present and he heard 
JENSEN was making remarks concerning segregation, however, 
since the remarks were not made to him, he could not recall 
any definite statements he may have made. He gathered from 
the remarks that JENSEN had some feelings regarding segregation 
as there had apparently been some trouble in Fairfield, 
Conn. He did not feel that JENSEN meant anything by his 
remarks and he put no significance /n'them, as he had been 
drinking. He recalled that,ARTHUgr IRWIN, Irwin GMC Inc./ 
GMC dealer, Lima, Ohio, was present, as well as BILL WIJ6ON, 
General Truck Sales, Kurfteestoro Road, Nashville i. Texmyj . and— 
ROBERT C. CALLAHAN, Goode Motor Co., Bristol, Tenn. After 
the meeting he, WILSON and IRWIN made a trip to Jamaica and they 
discussed the remarks of JENSEN and they put no significance 
to them. He said that if JENSEN is contacted he is sure he 
could explain his remarks.

No further action being taken in this matter and 
copies are being furnished to interested offices in case 
further inquiry is made regarding this matter.

2



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI. [

Date: 8/1/68

Transmit the following in_______________________________________________________________  
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL, ’’ ' AIR MAIL
Via_____________________________________________________________________________________ ।

- (Priority) ■ ।

TO; , .-SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481) ’ •

FROM:\/’/'SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) .

SUBJECT:” ' KENSALT ' ‘ /

Rebulet 6/20/68 directed to EVELLE J. YOUNGER, 
District Attorney, Los Angelas, California.

Rebulet forwarded to JSan Francisco original 
application for Rosicrucian Membership bearing purported 
handwriting and hand printing of SIRHAN SIRHAN identified 
by the Laboratory as K14.

LAPD requested today G^3 original application 
to be ready for presentation in court. .

San Francisco forward application for Rosicrucian 
Membership of SIRHAN to Los Angeles by return mail per LAPD 
request. .

2 - San Francisco 
5>- Los -Angeles

Sent “ taopfApproved: ____________________________
'Special Agent in Charge



f B!
Date: 8/1/68

Transmit the following in_________________________ s____________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via airtel__ 'air mail __________  
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROMSW^SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 
f M

SUBJECT: KENSALT

. Lieutenant MANUEL BENA, Los Angeles Police Depart­
ment (LAPD) today^requested that the LAPD be advised in the 
event the BureaXreceives any information concerning potent­
ial publications with respect to the KENNEm assassination, 
PENA particularly concerned about any attemps to write stories 
regarding, the assassination which might tend to suggest a 
conspiratorial aspect.

The Bureau is requested to advise Los Angeles in 
the event such information comes to its attention so that 
any possible leads of interest can be thoroughly exhausted 
by Los Angeles and the LAPD appropriately advised.

3 - Bureau
- Los Angeles

Approved:Sent
Special Agent in Charge



AIRTEL

X

8/1/68

AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES ($6-156)

SUBJECT; KENSALT

Re: MRS. JOHN WAELACE, 
nee Webber^aka Nancy Wallace

RICHARD JOHN F^ICK, 20$ North A^nel, a "Students for 
KENNEDY*' worker, was interviewed 7/29/684 Mr. FRICK was in the 
kitchen area with a friend, VALERIE SCHULTE, at the time of the 
assault on Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. /

Mr. FRICK advised that Mrs. WALLACE was also present 
on 6/l|.,5/68 and has recently married JOHN WALLACE and is living 
in San Francisco, where Mr. WALLACE is attending the University 
of California "at San Francisco" Dental School.

Interview Mrs. WALLACE. Submit FD-302.

,2 - San Francisco (AM)
<2 - Los Angeles 

WJN:CMt 
00



TO

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 i 5010*100
MAY IS62 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES ($6-156)

1
date: 8/1/68

FROM SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

subject: KENSALT

The following should be done:

1. Sutel results of hearing of SIRHAN on 8/2/68 
and speculation on plea in "Los Angeles Times" of 8/1/68.

2. Answer Bulet re interviews and set out leads
for private investigator and doctor who gave X-ray.

WJN:CM 
(2)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 2
MAY 1862 EDITION \
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 X.

UNITED STATES GOy

S010-10O

MENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

from : SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN 

subject /KENSALT

date: 8/1/68

LEAD TO SA LA JEUNESSE:

contacts:
The following should be secured in your liaison

^^^f'^* CoPy °£ ®edical findings of Dr. POLITICK

Contact SA MONKA and make arrangements to get2.
p°' autopsy photograph and autopsy report of Dr. NAGUCHI. Refer 

m to previous data that JOHN MIN0R of the District Attorney's
Office: ^ hav® copy. '

/^ 3. Results of interview by PD Officer ENRIQUE
x^hERNANDEZ with LARRY ARNOTT to resolve persons possibly in 
y Lock, Stock N’ Barrel Gun Shop.

Results, if any, of Polygraph of JOHN JmHEY

JERRY OWENS
Results of Polygraph and interview of Rev

Results of interview of JOSE DUARTE

W JN: CM ., 
(2)



SAC, Santo Domingo

Director, FBI (62-587)

KKNSALT

July 29, 1968

Attached for the information of Legal Attache, 
Santo Domingo, is a copy of a communication from Los / 
Angeles dated 7/22/68 as well as a letterhead nenoran/ 
dum under the same date captioned ,'JMe_A._Perez_Qjiwtel 
Calle Maria B. Sanchez, Number 46, MnriqullioTDonican 
Republic.1'

Information contained in the attached letter­
head memorandum should be made available to appropriate 
authorities in Santo Domingo. No reference could be 
located in Bureau files for Perez based on available 
descriptive data.

Through Bureau Liaison, the State Department 
and Immigration and Naturalization Service are being 
alerted with respect to Perez in order that the Bureau 
may be advised should he seek entry to the United States.

Enclosures (2)

17 - Los Angeles (For Information)



• FBI j
Date: 7/3'1/68 I

Transmit the following in_______________________________________________________________ J
(Type in plaintext or code} I

Via_______fiWEL____________________________ AIR MAIL___________________________ {
(Priority) ।

------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- J______________

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FROM.^^AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Los Angeles teletype summaries to the Bureau 
dated 7/3/68 and 7/6/68.

Enclosed foi' the Bureau are xerox copies of two 
newspaper articles appearing in the "Pasadep,a Star News", 
Pasadena, California on 7/29/68. /

Details of investigation conducted by the Pasadena 
Police Department in this matter are set out in referenced 
teletypes.

For the information of the Bureau wo FBI personnel 
participated in a search of SAIDALLAH SIREN'S residence 
and this claim was publicly refuted by t/e Pasadena Police 
Department in the second news story, a copy of which is 
enclosed.

vX

Approved:_______________________________ Sent________________ M Per_______________
Special Agent in Charge OFFICE COPY



(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Police Call Saidallalifs Story No Hoax

(Indicate page, name of 
newspaper, city and state.)

By J. ROBERT SMITH
.■'. . • Stall Writer „4

I O ISGS/Ihfi Pasadena. Independent
\ . Star-News

-The. circumstances preceding. 
the' July 3 early morning shoot­
ing at Saidallah Bishara'Sirhan, 
36,' of Pasadena-, have been re­
vealed for the first time in an 
excusive interview with Saidal- 
]ah by this newspaper.'

Saidallah is the brother of
Sirhan Bishara Strhan, 24, also 
of Pasadena, who is charged

"unSSr a court order which he 
said prevented him from talking 
about the test.

Discrepancies in released re­
ports prompted this newspaper 
to seek Saidallah in an effort to 

■ determine what actually hap­
pened that early morning.

•This is his story, in the words 
' -in which’he replied to questions 

asked; '
.. “I wanted to meet Liza Wu-

Lith the assassination of Sen. ' 
feoberf F. Kennedy last June tf.
• Saidallah had reported to Pas-

ihaigcd liams, a columnist on the Free 
n"-.’|. xPress. She writes a column call-

i
■adena police who have since 
agreed, that he was shot at 
while driving the Pasadena 
Freeway early July 3, 
• Pasadena Chief of Police 
Samuel H. Addis told this news- ,'

-ed ‘Grey Power.’ I read it every r 
week. I met her at David Saii- £

paper that "based upon the 
facts that we have now, there is 
nothing to indicate that the inci­
dent is a hoax. I believe it did 
happen.” ' _ ______

dais Shop, 68 N. Fair Oaks 
Ave., about three months ago.

"I wanted to consult with her 
about the laws of publishing re­
garding reporters using ,my 
name for exploitation in any 
document.
" "I phoned the Pasadena Free i

I-Press office and asked for her '
.-.:_____ _____ _____________r. I address the night before the

’ In the interview, Saidallah^1 sho°^^

said that the Pasadena police address such as 92 Fairfax, Loa
had given him a very rigid Jit—Angeles, 
detector test. Lt. Gerald E.

r 
x

.Wright, head of the detective 
bureau, verified the giving of 
the test, but refused to tell its 
result.

Saidallah also said that he 
was given a similar .test by En­
rique Hernandez of the Us An­
geles Police Department. The

(“The address listed in the f 
1 paper’s masthead is 938 N. I 
; Fairfax, Los Angeles.) . 
! “The Pasadena office also 3 

told me if I wanted more infor- t 
mation to call the Hollywood > 
Free Press. I was- told that It ■

result ako is undisclosed be——was located at 65 somethin; 
cause Hernandez took refuge

1

'street. The name sounded-like a 
Spanish term. "~~—»
“Early the next morning, 

about four o’clock I went to-find( 
her to avoid the traffic and ex-; 
posing myself io the public dur-' 
ing the day in an area that I, 
am not familiar with. .

“After being in that area for 
a while' and not finding what I 
was looking for, I decided to 
come back home.
“I took Beverly Boulevard to 

Hill Street and on into the Pasa­
dena Freeway where 1 encoun- 

' tered the Chevrolet and the 
Volkswagen bus. There were 
three people in the Chevrolet, 
and four in the Volkswagen.
“I still want to talk to Miss 

Williams.” . ' . ■ I i 
Shooting Episode ■ /

Saidallah then told of«the 
shooting episode which substan­
tially corresponded with the re­
port, of the incident released by 
police. He said the Chevrolet 
and Volkswagen bus were the 
vehicles that pursued him on 
the freeway when the two shots 
coming from the bus were fired 
at him.

He said the entire trip from 
Pasadena and back took about 
one-and-a-half hours.

Asked whether he was given a 
lie detector test by police, Sai­
dallah replied, “The Pasadena 
police gave me a lie detector ■ 
test similar to a third degree 
about 9:30 that morning, and I, 
wa§ also given another in Los! 
Angeles by Mr. Hernandez 
about three to five dffyslater:” I

Page 1 
.Pasadena Star News 
Pasadena, Californi;

Date: ?/29/68

Edition:tfali Street Final
Author: J. ROBERT SMITH 
EdnorEDWARD P. ESSERTIE
Title:

Character:
or

Classification:

Submitting Office:JJqs AngeleS
QJ Being Investigated
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POLICE FULE SIRHAN BROTHER-—Saidallah Bishara Sir han 
accuses Pasadena policeman Ben Hetherington (left) 
of trying to force him Io admit that he did the shooting ’ 
at his own car which he reported July 3 as being done 

fl by men in a car whicfi followed his auto early that : 
/ morning on the Pasadena Freeway. f

.dis and Lt. Wright: 
j.lWhat is. the status of the al-' 
[leged shooting incident?

I; Wright: We have made a 
• |j.nvestigation of it. Nothing 

I turned up for us to ’ hang 
• hats on or get a suspect.

full

our 
We

cannot come up with anything 
to disprove this man’s story.

Do you think that the alleged 
incident might be connected 
with the assassination?

Wright: No, not at all.
■ Regarding the shots being 

fired and S i r h a n .slumping 
aside, do you believe that: :

Wright: 1 have to. believe!
that. treat him like a “mendicant.”

। v r /‘They wanted me to say that 1| Why do you have to believe ,(]i(1 the ,£hooting mys-)fj and
that?

personal investigation into the'

I that FBI man searched my
I'licve it, I could not -answer tVcfc^^
'next question you would ask,1;;. , c. /S VCry

i ____ .i .—
in This newspaper asked Lt. 
•/Wright whether Saidallah. was 
; given the test, and he admitted 

it. Asked what was the result, 
. Wright replied, “We do not dis­
cuss that.” He also refused to 
tell who gave the test. Saidallah 
said it was a sergeant whose 
name he did not remember.

When asked this question, 
“Since you have said Saidallah 
did not do the shooting, after he 
was given a polygraph test, is it 
not evident then that the test 
cleared him?” to which Wright 
replied, “No comment.”

In an interview Chief Addis 
said, “Based upon the facts that 
we have now, there is nothing to 
indicate that it is a hoax. I be­
lieve the shooting did happen.”

<Thc following is the question 
and answer interview with Ad-

namely: Why? nasty,” Saidallah related.

(Lt. Wright then explained his

ji Wright: If I said I didn’t bc-

I personal investigation inti 
| trajectory of the projectile com­

ing from the location.described
Tby^Saidallah. He said that his^ 
|story made sense.)

^Wright.: We recreated-the_in­
cident, It is very possible he 
was shot at from the Volkswa­
gen. • . .

Los Angeles detectives are re­
ported to be also working on the 
case. Have' they come up with 
anything? '

Wright. No.
Have you learned what Sai­

dallah was really doing in Los 
Angeles so early that morning?

Wright: Just what he said 
about looking for a woman re­
porter on the Free Press down 
on 92nd or 93rd Street. ‘ ■

Arc you convinced and satis­
fied beyond a reasonable doubt; 
that the incident did happen?

Addis: I cannot say that. In 
cases of this kind we are n^ver| 
convinced or satisfied until the

facfs wholly support our convic­
tion or satisfaction, that it ‘ei­
ther happened or did not hap­
pen, but based upon the facts 
we have now, 1 think it hap­
pened.

Then you believe his story? 
Addis: I have to.
If it were not for Judge Alar­

con’s court order, could you tell
has m01^

Addis :No.
Is' this case considered 

closed?
Addis: No. It is open until ei­

ther we. arrest the people who 
.did it, or prove it never hap­
pened. Until then, we will have 
someone assigned to it.

Saidallah complained that an
i FBI agent and Pasadena police- 
| man Ben Hetherington tried to



FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63J

(Mount Clipping in Space Below}

Statement®

. Pasadena police officials, who1 
gave Saidallah B. Sirhan round-1 
the-clock protection after' he : 
said shots were fired at him, .to-1 
day rebutted Sirhan’s remarks 1 
■that. he, was subjected to a ‘ 
“third.degree’’ and an illegal’, 
search,’ ’ J. j ,I 
v Saidallali, .:brother 'oL "Sirhan 
B. Sirhan',’.the accused assassin / 
of Sen. Robert' F.Kcnnedy, said 1 
the. police gave him a lie detec­
tor test.-“similar to a third de-1 
gree about 9:30’’ the. morning of£ 
the shots. ’ , ■ ■ |

“The polygraph test came 'in • 
the afternoon after routine ques- 
tioning," replied Lt. Gerald. E. ‘ 
Wright, of the investigative sec- f 
tion. “We’ do not use the’ ’third * 
degree? ’’ . ■ 1

The "third degree” refers to 
quizzing accompanied by physi- * 
ical maltreatment of the subject. 
‘ ’ Saidallah complained that af- 
ter-the July 3 incident, his home 
was searched by an “FBI man 
.•.. without a search warrant” 
and that Saidallah was subject­
ed to insult.
’ “We do'not know of any FBI 
man being involved',” said Lt. 
Wright. “Saidallah gave me his s 
personal permission' for our Sgt. [ 
Ben Hetherington and a Los An­
geles detective to go with him : 
to his house to look for eyi- ?
dence.” 4. v

(Indicate page, name of 
newspaper( city and state.)

___Page 3 
Pasadena Star News 
Pasadena, Cali£orn’

Dato: 7/29/68
Editionftaii Street Final
Author:

Editori'^v/ARD P. ESSERTI1
Title:

Character:
or

Classification:

Submitting Offlccr^og Angeles 
I I Being Investigated
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FBI

Date: 7/27/68

Transmit the following in_______________________________ _______ _______ _
• (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAILVia_________________________  _________________________________________
(Priority)

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

Re Los Angeles airtel to Bureau, 6/24/68; Sacra­
mento airtel to Los Angeles, 7/5/68; and Los Angeles airtel 
to San Francisco, 7/18/68. /

On July 24, 1968, DAVID AVER^dCK, Attorney, United 
Farm Workers Organizing Committee, AFL - CIO, 102 Albany, 
Delano, California, advised that copy of pertinent photograph 
has been exhibited to various Union officials and members 
without effecting an identification.

Sergeant GERALD DODD, Kern County Sheriff’s 
Office, Bakersfield, California, advised on July 24, 1968, 
that pertinent photograph not familiar to him^/DODD saj^ 
individual who took photograph may be DICK SNYDER, AcWni- 
strative Assistant to California Assemblyman KENT SPACEY.

On July 26, 1968, RICHARD H. SNYDER was contacted
at Assemblyman STACY's Office, Room

Los Angeles
San Francisco (62-5481)(Info.)

2 - Sacramento 
CNS/kah 
(5)

609, 1415 18th Street,

Approved: ----------------------------------------------- Sent__ ._____________ M Per ;___________________
Special Agent in Charge



SC-62-76 ■ 1 : 1 ,
CNS /kah . \

Bakersfield, California. *

SNYDER said he took photograph on pages four 
and nine of "The Grapes", but he had no idea of identity of 
pertinent individual to left of photograph on page four of 
this pamphlet. SNYDER took photographs.during Christmas 
season, 1965, when rally was held for WALTER REUTHER by 
farm workers union in Delano. At'this time SNYDER was em­
ployed by. local daily newspaper, ."The Bakersfield 
Californian*1, and later sold photographs regarding this 
rally to "American Opinion". SNYDER said*he would attempt . 
to locate and study copies of other photographs taken at 
same time to determine if individual: appearing at left, of 
photographs in ‘-The Grapes", page four, appears in any ., 
additional pictures in his possession./

LEAD ' ■ . ’ '

SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: : Discontinue lead, 
set'forth in referenced airtel,of July 18, .1968. . .

SACRAMENTO .

. AT BAKERSFIELD', CALIFORNIA: ; Recontact RICHARD 
H; SNYDER, 1415 18th Street, for any additional information 
regarding pertinent photographs.'
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MDhl 0* Mm, to* M*b4, awl ifeophU, 5^3/66, 
m# m*i to Bare** m* wo MM*

MmSMMO for the Bureau ar* fifteen (1$) empire of a 
letterhead reooreolcsR relating to a possible threat against 
Presidential candidate HOS^T F. «BM»T sad W speech at ChaU 
Vista, California, MMB* Mdltlcewl copies of this enclosure 
are feeing euianitted to the Bureau in Ha« of the MU5KKXB angle.

Knelled for the to* Angeles and Iteagtais division* 
are twe (f) empire and three (3) espies* respectively, for 
Information.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Ref er to 
file No.

San Diego, California
Ma^23, 1968

POSSIBLE TH 
F. KENNEDY, 
SPEECH AT 0 
MAY 20, 106

AGAINST ROBERT 
SIDENTIAL CANDIDATE, 
VISTA, CALIFORNIA,

On May 20, 1968, THOMAS E. JOHNSON, San Diego
County Sheriff's Office, El Cajon Substation, telephonically 
contacted the San Diego Office of the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation and furnished the following informations

JOHNSON advised that he 
fourteen-year-old boy named KEITH

been contacted by a 
}, 781 Monserate Avenue,

Chula Vista, California. KIN® told'him that while he was 
getting ready to leave the area in'front of the Chula Vista

Y had just spoke, he waslibrary where ROBERT F
approached by a man who resembled JAMES EARL RAY. This man 
asked KEITH where and when KENNEDY was to speak again. When 
told that he did not know where'and ’when KENNEDY was to 
speak, this individual then asked him the location of a good 
place to eat with a telephone. KING felt that the man with 
whom he spoke looked very'similar to a photograph of JAMES 
EARL RAY appearing in a recent issue of the Chula Vista 
’’Star News."

Mr. WILLIAM DOBREVIR, "Citizens for Kennedy," KENNEDY
Campaign Headquarters, San Diego, California, was contacted 
on May 20, 1908, at which time he advised that ROBERT F.
KENNEDY had departed the San Diego, California, area en 
route to Los Angeles, California.

Mr. DOBREVIR was advised of the information furnished
by KEITH KING and he stated that he would relay this information 
to the KENNEDY Campaign Headquarters at Los Angeles, California.

MAY271968
FBI - LOS ANGELEg.



POSSIBLE THREAT AGAINST ROBERT
F. KENNEDY PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE, 
SPEECH AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, 
MAY 20, 1968

Deputy Sheriff THOMAS E, JOHNSON, Saia Diego County 
Sheriffs Office, El Cajon Substation, El Cajon; California, 
was recontacted on May 21, 1968 and advised that he had 
no further information to relate concerning information 
furnished to him by KEITH KING, except to state that' KING 
resides in his immediate neighborhood and considers him 
a highly reliable young man*

KEITH KING, 781 Monserate Avenue, Chula Vista, 
California, was interviewed on May 21, 1968 and he advised 
as follows s

KING had occasion to be present at the campaign 
speech of ROBERT F. KENNEDY at the Civic Center, Chula Vista, 
California, on May 20, 1968. A short time after the speech 
by Mr. KENNEDY ended, which was then approximately 5:20 to 
5?30 p.m., an individual closely resembling JAMES EARL RAY 
approached him and asked him if KENNEDY had made his speech 
yet. When told that he had, this individual appeared 
surprised and then asked where KENNEDY was going to speak' 
next. /

KING stated that he had a schedule of Mr. Y’s
appearances in the San Diego area and told this individual 
that his next appearance would be at San Ysidro, California.

This individual asked KING where there was a good 
place to eat where he could obtain a telephone. He also 
asked him if there was a telegraph office in San Ysidro, 
to which KING replied he could not furnish this information 
as he did not know.

KING described this individual as approximately 
forty years of age, white, male, American, five feet eight 
inches to five feet nine inches, 160 to 17© pounds, hair 
medium brown, complexion fair to medium, wearing a blue 
coat, light-colored slacks and brown shoes.

KING advised that prior to seeing this individual 
he had read an article in the Chula Vista "Star News"

- 2 -



POSSIBLE THREAT AGAINST ROBERT 
F. KENNED?, PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE, 
SPEECH AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, 
MAY 20, 1968

concerning JAMES EARL RAY, which also had a photograph ■ 
of RAY in the paper. According to KING, the individual who 
contacted him at Chula Vista closely resembled JAMES EARL RAY.

On May 21, 1968, Mrs. ELSIE ZUNIGA, Manager, Western 
Union Office., San Ysidro, California, advised she usually 
closes the Western Union office at 5s00 p.m. on a daily 
basis 5 however, on May 20, 1968 she'closed" the office at 
4:45 p.m. in order to go to the campaign speech of ROBERT 
F. KENNEDY.

Photographs of JAMES EARL RAY were displayed to 
Mrs. ZUNIGA and she advised that she has not seen anyone 
fitting his description in the San Ysidro, California, area.

This document contains neither 
nor conclusions of the Federal Bureau of 
is the property of the Federal Bureau of 
and is loaned to your agency3 i^ ^ its 
to be distributed outside your agency.

recommendations
Investigation. It 
Investigation 
contents are not
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/29/68

FROM SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENSALT

RE: ASSOCIATES OF WALTEg/UROWE

On 7/22/68, Lieutenant CHARLES HIGBIE, LAPD, 
made available the following list of associates of WALTER 
CROWE:

RJL/pjc
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7/25/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, DETROIT (62-4177) (RUC)

KENSALT 
00: LA

Re WFO airtel to/Bureau, 7/23/68.

GHALIB AID ORHAN, mentioned in referenced airtel 
xs first cousin of SI®M SALIM SIRHAN, Detroit, Michigan, 
as mentioned in Detroit insert enclosed with Detroit airtel 
to Bureau and Los Angeles, 6/20/68.

3 ~ Bureau
Los Angeles (68-156)

- Detroit
CBL/kyh
(6)
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UNITED STATES GoMnMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC (56-l£6) date: YY&?
FROM ,: !SA FRANK L. BELSANTE

subject: KENSALT

Re Phil TT, 6/12/68

On

Avenue, Los

7/10/68, Mohammedf^Ham§£fani,Apj3Ttnieni^ South Barrington

Angeles, California, dvised that he resided at the Starlite

apartments, 1632 Norih Hobart Boulevard, Los AngM.es, during the summer of 196?.

He further advised that he did not know Sirhan Sirhan and that Sirhan never 

visited his apar±®entAairl635tNQrth Hobart Boulevard, Los Angeles. He added that 

he resided there, in Apartment 20, with Abidi Ghassan.

On July 11, 1?68, Abidi Ghassan, 2223 Harmony Avenue, North Hollywood, 

California, advised that he resided*in apartment 20, 1632 North Hobart Boulevard, 

Los Angeles, during the summer of 1967 with Mohammed S. Hamedani. He further 

advised that he did not know Sirhan Sirhan and that Sirhan never visited his 

apartment at 1632 North Hobart Boulevard, Los Angeles.
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ATTENTION

The following documents appearing in FBI files have been reviewed under the provisions of The Freedom of 
Information Act (FOIA) (Title 5, United States Code, Section 552); Privacy Act of 1974 (PA) (Title 5, United States Code, 
Section 552a); and/or Litigation. ,
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Tliis file section has been scanned into the FOIPA Document Processing System (FDPS) prior to National Security 
Classification review. Please see tlie documents located in the FDPS for current classification action, if warranted. Direct 
inquires about the FDPS to RIDS Service Request Unit, 202-324-3773.

File Number: . Section 
Serial(s) Reviewed: ;.:

FOIPA Requester: ' ;
FOIPA Subject: __________________________________________ ;__________________________________
FOIPA Computer Number: ,

File Number:  Section 
Serial(s) Reviewed: • _________;____________________________________________________________________
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UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7-25-68

from f SA THEODORE HINDERAKER.

subject: KENSALT

Attached letter wfs received 7/25/68, from Augustine V. Qravez,

He previously wrote a letter to Congressman John Tunney, stating 
he had information concerning captioned; case^ He had no information 
of value when interviewed by SA THEODORE HINDERAKER and kept repeating 
himself He does not speak English and attached letter is in the 
Spanish language.

Translate letter. Before any lead to interview Chavez is set . 
out, review? the mtaaix FD 302 regarding the last interview with him^



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York 
July 25,1968 . ,

SECRET-NO FOREIGN DISSEMINATION

■John M. Laurence, also known as
John M.. Lawrence 
Registration Act-Middle East

/ On July 2, 1968, a confidential source who has 
furnished reliable information in the past advised that the 
subject, who identified himself as the Executive Secretary 
of the "Organizing Committee for Clemency for Sirhah", 
57 West Tenth Street, New York, New York, advised the Tass 
News Agency, the official news agency for the Soviet 
Government, that his organization is a pro-Arab American 
group. He added that his group consists of Abdeen Jabara of 
Detroit, Michigan, George Mahshie of Syracuse, New York, 
Frank Sakran of Mechanicsville, Maryland, Reverend Gregory 
Aboud of Brooklyn, New York, a building contractor named 
Mazhetiah of Brooklyn, New York, and others.

' i A fliet entitled "Organizing Committee for Clemency 
for Sirhan," 57 West Tenth Street, New York, New York, 
telephone number 212 Gramercy 7-1826 reflects that John- M. 
Lawrence is the Executive Secretary, Abdeen Jabara, 1217 
First National Building, Detroit, Michigan, is the Attorney, 
and Al Matthews, 14416 Victory Boulevard, Van Nuys, California, 
is the Associate Counsel. This flier bears a picture of- Sirhan 
and refers to him as Sirhan B. Sirhan, Palestinian Arab refugee. 
This flier states, "If death is to be the penalty for Sirhan’s 
misguided political act, then what penalty shall world justice 
arid Arab military might deal out for the genocidal massacres 
arid exiling of Palestinian Arabs from their native land?

"Let us not repeat thd fault of the' pre-Civil 
hanging of John Brown. The tridl of • murder ^nd killing

War 
will

end where a merciful understanding, and 
retribution are employed." •

humane forms of

SECRET-NO FOREIGN DISSEMINATION
Classified by^ 
IM

ALL JNF0
‘^CLASSIFIED

* SHOWN
HEREIN is 
except w _
OTHERWISE I

GROUPM 
Exclu
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ing and of the FBI. It is the property
cationof the FBI and is loaned to your 
/£kr^Z±t agency; it and its contents are 
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I SERIALIZEEK^ZLFILED ?^

FBI — LOS’ANGELES .. j

your agency.

DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY nBUVED FROM: • -
FBI AUTOJM-nC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE . . ■

DATE__^L1S^51____ — ’



SWT -NQKOREIGN. DISSEMINATION

•John M. Laurence

, Investigation of the subject reflects that he 
. resides at 57 VJest Tenth Street, New York, and that he is 
the President of the Federated Americans Against Israeli r
Racism, Incorporated (FAIR) and that his wife is the '
Secretary and Treasurer of this corporation. The address 
of this corporation is 57 West Tenth Street, New York, New York.

It was determined that this corporation does not 
have any meetings and has no other members other than the 
subject and his wife, Marjorie Lawrence, nee Friedlander.

1 In October, 1967# it was determined that the • 
purpose of this organization was to obtain information from 
the Arab Information Center, New: York, New York, and to sell 
these pamphlets on stands which are operated by the subject.

On June, 1, 1968, Harry G. Kaplan, Detective 
Lieutenant, Nassau County Police Department, Mineola, ' ’
New York, furnished the identification record of John M. . *
Lawrence, born December 4, 1921 and who is also known as 
John L. Pawluk. This record reflects information set out

-,in the identification record of the Federal Bureau of 
Investigation (FBI). . ‘

i 
I

- 2 - SECRET-NO FOREIGN DISSEMINATION



. ~-~~* ,.•**• .-4.U-UVJ rtl.Uc.rU\L. OUAC.Hu Of lt^V£.^i iGMb^Ul^

' ® 7 7/11/68 :

P. 1 ^^ET - NO FOREIGN DISSEMINATION

■JENINE PARR, Patient Records Section, Colorado State 
.Hospital (CSH)., summarized information from the carder and . 
patient File concerning patient JOHN Mo LAWRENCE, also-known . *
as JOHN LAWRENCE PAWLUK and JOHN L. PAWLUK, as follows:1

LAWRENCE was born^^^^^MH and also fur­
nished 1931-as the year he was born. He was born at Fort Worth, 
Texas and is described as follows: . -

Height ' / 5* 8” ?/
• Weight t 155

Hair. ■ ’ - grown
Eyes •. Blue ' ■
Complexion Ruddy
Scars and Marks . None

“ FBI Number 4385647 ;
Denver Police Depart- / ' . t;^
..ment Number 4 ..,100600

LAWRENCE was committed on May 8, 1362, in Denver 
County Court, their number P-27006, and was admitted to the CSH 
on May 10, 1962. / . ..

He was thereafter on special leave from the CSH to 
appear in Denver District Court and at the Denver General 
Hospital, Denver, Colorado, for trial andsafekeeping purposes an 
several occasions prior to discharge from the CSH on August 23, 
1962. His discharge from the CSH was based on mental condition 
of "Improved” under special conditions, of the court order.

The Denver County Court entered an order on July 18,.. 
1962, in their matter No. P-7006, setting forth that'the jury 
returned the verdict that "Respondent does not, by reason of . 
mental illness, lack sufficient control, judgment and discretion 
to manage own property or affairs...sufficient to require confine- 
ment for his own welfare or welfare arid safety of others".

',.....’■ • NY 105-91643
nn6/27/68 n> Pueblo, Colorado • fh0 g DN 62-2416

by 7 SA ALVIN Dc HEWITT/lkr___________ Dato dicfatgd 7/8/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The court then ordered the defendant discharged as t,o mental 
action.( The CSH file indicates, however, that the defendant was 
returned to jail at Denver, Colorado, for Contempt of Court,

/ Original Medical Commission findings of May 8, 1962, 
at Denver, identified Dr, ROBERT L. SHERE, and Dr. L. E. DANIELS 
as haying reached a diagnosis of "Hypornaniac psychosis with paranoid 
mechanisms”, which results in the court ordering LAWRENCE sent, 
to the CSH.

JOHN L. GRIFFITH, Esq. appears to have been the court- 
appointed attorney for the respondent, LAWRENCE, in the sanity 
matter.

During confinement at the CSH, LAWRENCE was diagnosed 
on presentment to staff conference May. 16, 1962, by Dr. .
BIYIKSEZOGLAR, CSH^ Pueblo, as ’’Schizophrenic reaction, paranoid? ,., 
type 000 X 24".

Relatives appear as follows;

Brother ALEX PAWLUK
S 643 Date Street

Pamona, California
( . (with notation "All matters
! handled by this" brother")

Sister Mrs. IVAN B. (OLGA) BELL. - . •
51 West Olive (and then
849 Nottingham Drive) 
Pamona, California

CSH file Narrative Section sets out that LAWRENCE came 
to the attention of the Denver County Court as a result of 
Vagrancy and Disturbance of the Peace at Denver, Colorado.

5^0 FOREIGN DISSEMINATION
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. LAWRENCE basically refused to provide background or
history to the CSH, but stated he was arrested, in 1942 on a 
draft card violation and in 1949 for being drunk in Los Angeles.

. 1 CSH files contain lengthy Denver General Hospital '
Discharge Summary, dated May 10, 1962, which includes data 
that LAWRENCE turned out numerous legal petitions and directed 
voluminous letters to persons in high places, such as Chief 
Justice WARREN and ROBERT KENNEDY. He mentioned things he had 
done in New York against great political and legal odds. He 
had expertise bn a number of fields, including law, especially 
constitutional la,w, and civil liberties law. He eventually 
asserted he had never been in law school or a member of any bar. 
The description of his activity in legal work .was indistinguishable 
from that of a special attorney. He was born to a Russian immigrant 
family, and he has been a crusader who was in frequent contact 
with authority on all levels.

The CSH file indicates that LAWRENCE was a psychopathic 
patient in an unidentified hospital, San Diego, California, . 
in approximately March, 1949. . . ’ . . ' . , '

' In addition to the Qardex and General Patient file, infor­
mation summarized above from the CSH, Pueblo, Colorado, possesses _ 
voluminous "Special Confidential Files" on LAWRENCE,’principally 
relating.to U. S. District Court, Denver, Colorado, Civil Action 
No. 18112i in a 1963 case involving JOHN M. LAWRENCE, Plaintiff, 
pro se. Vs. RICHARD BATTERSON, ET AL, with numerous additional 
defendants, including Dr. WILLIS BOWER,, former superintendent., 
of the CSH, Pueblo, who filed, to recover damages in redress for 
deprivation, denial of equal.protection under color of law of 
the rights of the plaintiff, growing out of an alleged restraint 
of his liberty, resulting in imprisonment and confinement against 
his will. . .

5 ;
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it

Patient records of the CSH, Pueblo, Colorado, are 
confidential and information appearing therein may be disclosed 
on subpoena duces tecum addressed to Dr. CHARLES MEREDITH, 
Superintendent.

/ 
I
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Police 
'record

Mrs. LEOLA HARRIS, Identification Bureau, Denver 
Department, Denver, Colorado, made available a police 
which shows one JOHN Mo LAWRENCE, Denver Police Depart“ ;

ment No. 100600, former Denver Police Department No. X-27992, 
was confined in Denver County Jail on April '24, 1962, on "Writ
of Commitment to County Jail 
was desbribed as follows;

issued by a local judge. LAWRENCE

Race
Sex
Height
Weight •
Hair
Eyes
Date of Birth
Place of Birth

White 
Hale 
5 s 8" 
146 
Brown 
Blue

ort exas

The following notation, made by an Identification 
Bureau employee, appears on the above arrest record "Comm Tend. 
No information given; prints taken by force". This record shows 
LAWRENCE has FBI Number 4385647. Denver Police Department 
records also show the following arrests for the same individual,’ 
under the name JOHN LAWRENCE PAWLUCK, also known as JOHN LAWRENCE 
PAWLUK, by the Denver Police Department, their number X-27992, 
FBI No. 4385647;

September 3, 1946

April 8, 1955

Investigation (slugging) 
and Check Out for Drunk - 
(Dimposition was shown as 
dismissed on September 3, 
1946);

Drunk (Disposition shown 
as ten dollar fine which 
was suspended on April 8, 
1955)

NY 105-91643
On —6/26/68—at__ -Donver-,—Colorado-------- -—~ Fil© r------- DN_62^£A16— --------

by SA RAYMOND J. FOX/lkr Deh, dictated 7/8/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and ie’loanod to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. *•$

’ ’ ’ $ 2 ®W = NO FOREIGN DISSEMINATION



i NO FOREIGN PIWIIATI0SNY 105-91643
DN 62-2416

The Denver Police Department also;ihas an identifi­
cation record, furnished by the FBI on April 30, 1962, under 
FBI No, 4385647, xdiich shows the first arrest for this 
individual, as JOHN Le PAWLUK at El Paso, Texas, on May 15, 
1943, for violation of Selective Service laws. The disposition: 
is shoran as having been turned over to Federal authorities at 
Albuquerque, New Mexico, Oth^r arrests listed under the names 
of JOHN L, PAWLUK, and JOHN Mo LAWRENCE, under the above FBI 
number, including an arrest by the Sheriff’s Office, Los 
Angeles, California, on December 8, 1948, their number D-83416, 
for Suspicion of Robbery, no disposition shown, are as follows:

TO'^0 FOREIGN DISSEMINATE
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Tbcjoll™^ record, NUMBER 385 647 is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONT.

CONTRIDUTOR OF 
FINGtKfnWTS

USUIS El Paso Texas

SO, Albuquerque, N.I.

>. .Comm., 11th NiD

iPD Loe. Angles 
Calif O .

SO Los Angeles 
Calif./

ro ■ 7... • 
San Diego, Calif

'SO Kearney,. Nebr
O'/:J

^F^ WHy 7-V "TO 
i! . ■ Riker's Island, 

' If'/M.Y;, N.Y.;
.’j^PD Denver;'Colo

; VErloxCo/pen Alden’ 
' A-NY \ O

PD Denver Colo

I ram

KAME AND NUMOER ARRESTfO OR 
RECEIVED

John L. Pawluk
#e-72940-4 j

5-15-43

: John Lawrence ■_ 
Pawluk , > '
^““ . L '

5-15-43 '

John Lawrenco 
Pawluk 
#ID11/ON2-NO1(NP4E

laborer 
5-26-45

)

John Lawrence
Pawluk #127233

L2-8-48

John pawluk . ■
#B-83416

12-8-48

John Pawluk' 
01246• • ■ ' - 1 •

2-28-49

John L. Pawluk 
#49-102

J 0 Hn~ L'awr e nee 
7/354779 T

1

Z22-49 
f

John Lawrence
Pawluck //X-27992

*-.8-sVI

John Lawrence 
?awluk #0-50835

John M. Lawrence
#100600.

5-5-?5 , 

4—24—62

susp.robb

DC 2

822:30^1 (drk)

writ of 
committment

Susp 211 PC 
(robb)

vio 1990-1 PL 
(RR Tresp)

Ob. llq 
Indians

Selective Servic
Violation

van;. s'U,' and
D.Pe

CHARGE

for

DlSPOSfT^K

} Fed Auth 
klbuquerque

no comp, on D.?. 
other nr nd .in s’ 

1-6-49'co-plal 
signod on Dish 
she .Peace & 3Q 
lays suspended 
M^sa on vas. 

' wandering abou

6 mo

p5.00 fine Ou 
5-10-55

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations arc ba«cd on data
formerly 
ONLY A

furnished this Bureau conccrnin 
S INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.

g individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED

$ ■ B^!7^o riffle dissemnatk??
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* Jonp Laurence " ' ' C

Contributor of Name and ..../Arrested or " - . .
Fingerprints Number ’ Received Charge Disposition

Crim Crts z , John Lawrence
City of NY NY NY #M/C13890/64

10-30-64 DC-2 annoys 
others

Nassau Co JI 
Hempstead NY

John Marshall 
Lawrence 
#6603135

3-25-66 aslt-2

PD Co oi 
Mineola

? Nassau 
NY

John M. Lawrence 
#41445

4-1-66 aslt 2nd deg

St Jail j
Danbury Conn

John M
Lawerence .

9-25-67 refusing to be 
fingerprinted 
fugitive from 
Justice NYC

St Jail
Bridgeport Conn

John tawrence
#B 3773

9-28-67 Fugitive from 
Justice

St Jaxl
Danbury Conn

John M.
.Lawerence

11-6-67 . Contempt of 5 das Danbury
Court State Jail

St Jal 
Bridge 
Conn

.1 
jport

. ■ John 
Lawrence 
#B773

11-15-67 obscene 
telephone
Call B of P 

refusing 
fingerprinting 
City Ord

Nassau Co Jail 
Hempstead NY

John Lawrence
#6603135

3-25-68 IND #22367 aslt 
2nd

On July 1, 1968, the Identification Division of the ., 
Federal Bureau of Investigation. (FBI), Washington, D.C. 
advised that its record, 4 385 647 advised of the above 
information given in addition to the information set out 
previously, obtained from the Identification Division of the

’ ’ - ? 10* - SEJ^T-NO FOREIGN DISSEMINATION






